

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Lundeen

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 8, strike "nine" and substitute
2 "thirty-six" and strike "April 2023" and substitute "July 2025".
- 3 Page 3, line 9, strike "forty-four" and substitute "two hundred seventy".
- 4 Page 4, line 3, strike "seventy-eight" and substitute "three hundred four".
- 5 Page 4, line 6, strike "forty-four" and substitute "two hundred seventy".
- 6 Page 4, line 15, strike "seventy-eight" and substitute "three hundred four".
- 7 Page 5, line 1, strike "FORTY-SEVEN MILLION ONE" and substitute "ONE
8 HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO MILLION SEVEN".
- 9 Page 5, line 3, strike "THIRTY-ONE MILLION FOUR" and substitute "ONE
10 HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE MILLION EIGHT".
- 11 Page 5, line 15, strike "(3)(b)(I)(A)," and after "(4)(a)," insert "and".
- 12 Page 5, line 16, strike "portion, and (4)(b)(I)(A)" and substitute "portion;
13 and **repeal** (3)(b)(I)(A), (3)(b)(I)(B), (3)(b)(I)(C), (4)(b)(I)(A),
14 (4)(b)(I)(B), and (4)(b)(I)(C)".
- 15 Page 5, lines 19 and 20, strike "APRIL 1, 2023," and substitute "JULY 1,
16 2025,".
- 17 Page 5, lines 26 and 27, strike "FROM APRIL 1, 2023, THROUGH JUNE 30,
18 2025, AND".
- 19 Page 6, line 1, strike "2023-24" and substitute "2025-26".
- 20 Page 6, strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute:
- 21 "(A) ~~Two cents per gallon for state fiscal year 2022-23;~~
22 (B) ~~Three cents per gallon for state fiscal year 2023-24;~~
23 (C) ~~Four cents per gallon for state fiscal year 2024-25;~~".
- 24 Page 6, line 5, strike "APRIL 1, 2023," and substitute "JULY 1, 2025,".
- 25 Page 6, lines 12 and 13, strike "FROM APRIL 1, 2023, THROUGH JUNE 30,
26 2023, AND".

1 Page 6, line 14, strike "2023-24" and substitute "2025-26".

2 Page 6, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute:

3 "(A) ~~Two cents per gallon for state fiscal year 2022-23;~~

4 (B) ~~Three cents per gallon for state fiscal year 2023-24;~~

5 (C) ~~Four cents per gallon for state fiscal year 2024-25;~~".

** *** ** *** **